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BA1K DITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOTYI'TTS, MARCH, 1941. 

The amount of cheques cashed at the clearing centers rose sharply in March 
over the same month of 1940.  The total of $2,838 million compared with $2,1413 million, 
recorded a gain of 17.6 per cent. Productive operations due mainly to Canada's extensive 
war effort recorded marked increase over the same Deriod last year. The index of em-
ployment in manufacturing was 1514  in March as against 12 14. 14 in the same month one year 
ago. Marked gain was also recorded in the index of the physical volume of business 
covering production and distribution. The index of wholesale prices recorded a minor 
increase over the level of one year ago. The advances in weekly commodity prices have 
recently become of greater Droportions. The sum of bank deposits at the beginning of 
March was $2,989 million against $2,772 million on the same date last year. Despite 
this increase the turnover of deposits rose considerably over the levels of twelve months 
ago. 

Comparisons with March, 1940. 

Each of the five economic areas recorded appreciable gains over the same month 
of 1940. The gain in the Maritime Provinces was 18.7 per cent, debits rising from 
$60.5 million to $71.8 million. The percentage gain in Quebec province was of lesser 
proportions, but the aggregate rose from $7614 million to $807 million. A marked in-
crease was shown in Montreal despite the low level of speculative trad,ng. The advance 
in Ontario was of marked proportions, the total having been $1,358  million compared 
with $1,053 million, a gain of no less than 29 per cent. The gain in Toronto, the 
largest banking center, was 15.2 per cent. Each of the thirteen centers in Ontario 
recorded gains over March last year. 

The gain in the Prairie Provinces was 114  per cent, increases having been 
general in the ten centers of the area. Debits in Winnipeg moved up from $228 million 
to $251 million, a gain of 10 per cent. Increases were also general in the three 
centers of British Columbia, the total having been $176.7 against $162.5 million one 
year ago. The gain in Vancouver was 8.3 per cent, the total in March having been 
$136.7 million. 

Comparison with Febnary 19 141 with Seasonal Adjustment 

The increase in March over the preceding month, even after seasonal adjustment 
was 7.8 per cent. Each of the five economic areas except British Columbia, recorded 
gains in this respect. The expansion in the Maritime Provinces amounted to 12.7 per cent, 
while Quebec was 1.5 per cent greater. Toronto and the province of Ontario recorded gains 
of 8.6 per cent and 11.14 per cent respectively. The aggregate for the three Prairie 
Provinces was 10.9 per cent higher, reflecting In part the gain of 19.8  per cent in 
Winnipeg. The debits of B ritish Columbia were at a slightly lower level after seasonal 
adjustment, declines of 5.6 per cent and 14.6 per cent having been shown In Vancouver and 
In the province respectively. 

Comparison with the First Quarter of 19 40. 

Bank debits in the first quarter of 19 141 amounted to $8,319 million compared 
with $8,042 million in the exne period of last year. The gain Was $ 2 77 million or 3.14 
per cent. Increases were shown during the first quarter in the Maritime Provinces, 
Ontario and British Columbia. The total in the Maritime Provinces was $20 14 million against 
$199 million last year, a gain of 2.5 per cent. The centres of }Loncton and Saint John, 
recorded gains in this comparison. Owing to recession in Montreal emd the city of Quebec 
the provincial total for Quebec was at a lower level than in the first quarter of 19110, 
Gains were general In the thirteen centers of Ontario, the aggregate recording an increase 
of 15.2  per cent. The rise in Toronto Was of marked proportion, whi.le a gain of 95.6 per 
cent was shown in Ottawa. The recession in Winnipeg interfertit with the standing of the 
Provinces. Nine of the ten centers recorded gains in this comparison. A  slight increase 
was shown In Vancouver and the same remark app1is to the province of British Columbia as 
n ho'1e. 
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e 1 BARK DITS TO ThDIVIDUAL ACC0UTS A THE CLEARING HOUSE 

CERES OP CANADA, MARCH, 19 41, WITH COMPARATIVE 

FIGURES FOR FEBBtLABY, 19 141 AND MARCH, 19140. 

Provinces and. Clearing DEBITS TO flDIVIDU.AL ACCOTh1TS 
House Centres March, 19 141 February, 19141 March, 19 40 

Maritime Provinces - 

Halifax 	....................... 40,11O,O67 31,579,107 314,7 140,557 
Moncton 	.....................•. 10,312,935 10,1426,983 8,979,339 
SaintJohn ......... ... 20,851,618 17,6 58,529 16,7314 ,729 

Total - Maritime Provinces ..... 71,720 5979 14 ,619 60,50 14 ,625 

Quebec - 
Montreal 	.............. 709,33 4 ,920  630.099,933 6141,811,1405 
Quebec 	..................... 39,869,916 76,8149,803 115, 14146,663 
Sherbrooke.............. ...... 7,872,1914 7,503,752 6,986,751 

Total-Quebec...s .....•••.••.•. 807,077,030 7114,1453,1493 7614,2144,819 

Oniario - 
Brantford. ..................... 
Chat hem ....................... 
Fort William ............. 
Hi1ton ......................  
Kingston ......... ...... 
Kitchener .................... 
London ............... 
Ottawa .................. 
P $ t e rb or oiih . . . . . . . 	. . . . . 
Sarnia ........................ 
Sudbury ....................... 
Toronto ....................... 
Windsor ...................... 

Total - Ontario ................. 

Prairie Provinces - 

11,508 , 1499 10,298,633 9,035,600 
8,358,037 3,157, 032  8,256,869 
7, 1413,30 7 6,538 S 149 14,771,1412 

82 , 2 65,967 73,1396,019 57,774,3714 
7,197,060 5,251,117 5,8143,750 

15,307,568  13,6 149,O 44  12 2 1468,736 
33,835,1413 30,306,515 31,610,5114 

252,3149,031 219, 2 &4 ,17 4  116,7 143,892 
7,725,032 6,694,005 6,902,931 
5,628.314 14 5,5).2,14814 5,117,671 
7,2014,5114 6,355,628 6,714,98 14 

862,661,003 778,2014,9814 748,995,131 
56 , 597,92 5 53,622,123 38,572,815 

1,358,051,700 1,217,770707 1,052,808,779 

Brand.on 	............... 3,0714,906 3,247,707 2,1451,1420 
Calgary 	.................. 63,252,872 57,1443,036 148,369,679 
Edmonton 	.............. 	..... 147,177,001 141,6141,951 39,509,1 2 5 
Lethbridge 	................... 14,1475,1478 14,076,2148 3,6614,209 
Medicine Hat 	............. 2,60 14,523 2,623,799 1,9143,0140 
MooseJaw 	............. 6 ,911,357 7,668,529 5,51414,083 
PrinceAlbert 3,2114,996 2,710,999 2 0 206,1142 
Regina 	.................... 32,075,116 33,518,097 31,O38,348 
Saskatoon 	................... 10,502 , 051 9,683,327 8 ,96 5, 1490  
Winnipeg 	................... 251,271,305 212,251.379 228, 1429,789 

Total -Prairie Provinces ....... 14214.559,605 374,910,072 372 ,621,325 
British Columbia 

New Westminster .. . . . . 8,361,065 7,618,679 6,663,195 
Vancouver 	.................... 136,735,600  138,14814,506 126,157,013 
Victoria 31,586,233 27,250,336 29,660,715 

Total - British Columbia ........ 176,682,898 173,353,521 162 9 1480,928 

G.RA1D TOTAL FOR CANADA .......... 2,838,1145,853 2,5 140,182,1412 2,1412,660,476 
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162,1480,928 
176,363,635 
177,695,38 7 
165,961,773 
176, 595, 329 
177,908 , 705 
168,271,035 
203,195,1 02  
175,625,391 
190,501,963 

1769522 ,530  
173,353,521 
176.632.898 

2,1412,660,1476 
2,938,297 9 836 
3,339,595,1 88 
2 ,681,5814 ,968  
2,622,5147 9 1472 
2 1 1457,706,218 
2,571 ,235,762 
3,526,6214,710 
3,0149,322 0 205 
3,208,3147,577 

2,9141,1014 9 197 
2,5140,182,412 
2.$38.1 149.$ 

1,3140,1493,662 
1,1487,258,168 
1,850,383,552 
1,1456,621,363 
1 ,1428,)482,773 
1,375,709,39 2  
1, 1411,782 ,770  
1,790,669, 21 14  
1,715,82 7,60 14  
1,686,060,1401 

1,6 2 3,1413, 259 
1, 14145,652 ,8 147 
1.613.379.399 

190.0 
197.6 
i go. 5 

183.6 
178.7 
182.1 
196.9 
177.7 
190.3 

181.2 
175.7 
175.9 

-3-. 
2. DITS TO fl)IVIDUAL ACCOIThJTS AT CLEARING HOUSE CE1TRES IN THE ECONOMIC 

AREAS OF CA1DA, BY MONTHS, MARCH, 1940 TO 1ABCH, 1941- 

TOGETIR WITH A CO}VARISON OF BANK DITS A)D BANK CLEARINGS. 

Maritime Quebec Ontario Prairie 
Provinces provinces 

$ $ $ $ 
19140 
March 	......... 60,50 14,625 7614,21414,819 1,052,808,779 372,621,325 
April 	.......... 66,986,095 82 7,170 ,978  1,328,235,710 539,5141, 141 8  
May 	............. 71,778,1492 977,238,392 1, 1403,067,821 709,815,096 
June 	............ 9 61,905, 1410 7145,257,119 1,253,0141,986 1455,1418,680 
July 	............ 0 71,1141,920 769,700 , 819 1,089,367,060 515,7 142 ,3 144  
AugiSt 614,351 9 969 7214 ,172 ,589 1,107,1452,178 383,820,777 
September ....... 62 ,667,729 716,101,8148 1, 093, 211, 88 7 530 ,983, 263 
October 	.......... 77,319,310 917,710 ,762  1,716,283, 1480 612,116,056 
November 	......... 78,503,582 823,997,261 1,1426,8147,988 51414,3147,983 
December 	........ 70 9 1488,550 950,5914,706 1, 1462 ,587,397 53 14 ,17 14 ,961 
19141 
januaiy ........ 72,797,463 780,32 14,219 1,1462,6014,9214 14148,855,061 
February 	........ 59,69 14,619 7114,1453,493 1,217,770,707 

U4,559,605
14,910,072 

March 71,77 14 ,620  807,077,030  1,358, 051,700  
Total for 1st quarter 

19 41 2014,266,702 2 ,301,8514,7 142  14,038,1427,331 1,2148,3214,738 
19140 199,3 146,779 2,521,116 9 133 3,5014 ,307,973 1,292,14146,623 
1939 	...... 11414,206,8140 2 ,306,503,705 3,179, 200 , 206 868,055,052 
1939 	...... 1147,282,873 2 0 226,982 ,117 3,338,3140,383 829,385,8314 
1937 189,8149,113 3,057,255,830 14,300,051,812 1,059, 219,865 
1936  1 140,59 14 ,712  2 ,517, 149 14 9 8 52  3,722,6145,515 1,1475,5146,677 
1935 	...... 120,253,1498 2 , 059,698 9 235 3, 1413,815, 038 1,029,2014,291 
19314 	..... 119,65 14,360 2,126,381 9 122 3,14914,860 9 188 1,037,1478,966 

Percentage of 
19 141 to 19140 102.5 9193 115. 2  96.6 

Percentage of 
British 	Total 	Bank 	Bank Debits 
Columbia 	Dominion 	Clearings 	to Bank 

Clearings 

i9 40  
March 
April 
May 
June .............  
July ..... ....... 
August of ........ 
September ....... 
October ......... 
November ........ 
December ....... 
19 141 
January ......... 
February ......... 
March ,.. ....... 
Total for let quarter 

19141 ........ 
19140 ....... 
1939 ....... 
1938 ...... 
1937 ....... 
1936 
1935 ..... 
1 93 14  

Percentage of 
19141 to  19 140 

526,558,9 149 
995, 035 

149 2 ,017, 21 2  
14149,262,266 
5142,7148,937 
502 , 0146,5214  
383,919,7 143 
3969900 ,933 

100.3 

8 ,319, 1432 , 1462  
8,O42,212,5143 
6,989,983,015 
6,991,253,1473 
9,1149,125,557 
8 ,358 ,328 , 280  
7, 006,890, 805 
7,175, 275,569 

103.14 

14,682 0 14145,14614 
14,302,992,526 
3,825,783,150 
3,8 146,861 ,367 
14,610,323,369 
14,1403,002,3140 
3,577,761 592 
3,1473,087,236 

108.8 

177.7 
186.9 
182.7 
181 .7 
198. 14  
189. 8  
195.8 
206.6 
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3. BANK DEBITS IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS IN ECONOMIC AREAS AND PRINCIPAL CLEARING 
CERES OF CANADA IN MARCH, 1935 TO 19 141. 

Month of March 	 Per- 
Economic Areas 	 centag 
and Cities 	1 935 	1936 	1937 	1938 	1939 	19140 	1941 	of  19141 

	

Million of Dollars 	 to 19140 

Maritime Provinces 39.9 146.14 78.1 149.7 50.5 60.5 71.8 118.7 
Quebec 	.......... 7058 822.7 1,113.4 777.14 837.7 7614.2 807.1 105.6 
Montreal 	....... 637.9 769.9 1,062.5 690.5 757.2 641.8 709.3 110.5 

Ontario 	.......... 1 1 0608 1,152.0  1,1411.3 1,118.14 1,087.5 1,052 . 8  1,358 .1 129.0 
Toronto 825.7 909.5 1,130 .1 8143.2 8 1432 7149.0 862.7 115. 2  

Prairie Provinces 295.9 1412.7 370.5 271.0 287.14 372.6 14214.6 n14.o 
Winnipeg ...... 178.1 279.7 226.1 1141.5 163.8 228.14 251.3 110.0 

British Co1mbia 133. 14  165. 0  186.5 1514 . 0  1614.9 1625 176.7 108.7 
Vancouver 108.5 135.7 153.2 123.8 130.7 126.2 136.7 108.3 

CA1T.ADA 2 1 235.8 2,598.8 3,189.8 2,370.7 2,1428.1 21412.7 2,838.1 117. 6  
14. 	BANK DEPOSITS AND BANK DEBITS AND RATIO OF DEBITS TO DEPOSITS  

MARCH, 19 40 TO MARCH, 19 141. 

Percent age 

	

Pro- 	 of Bank 
Dominion'à1 	Sum of 	Bank 	Debits to 

Notice Demand 	Govern- Govern- 	Deposits Debits 	Deposits 
ment 	ment 	 in Canada 

Last Day of Preceding Month Millions of Dollars 

19140 
March 	......... 1,659.0 765.6 296.9 50. 14 2,771 9 9 2,1412.7 87.0 
April 	......... 1,661.2 7149.5 26)4.6 48.7 2,7214.0 2,938.3 107.9 
May 	.......... 1,671e5 832.6 179. 14  59.0 2,7142.5 3,339.6 121.8 
June 	.......... 1,6431 816.9 239.5 85.2 2,7814.7 2,681.6 96.3 
July 	.......... 1,608.9 821.2 203.0 73,14 2,706.5 2,622.5 96.9 
Aust 	........ 1,612.6 851.5 136.8 735 2,6714.14 2,1457.7 108.8 
September 1,63 14. 14  877.14 113.9 63.2 2,688.9 2,571.2 95.6 
October 	...... 1,655. 0  1,03.9 76.1 6 14.8 2,799.8 3,526.6 126.0 
November 1,599c5 9141.3 176.14 60. 2,777.7 3,0149.3 109 ,8  
December ...... 1,625.9 962.5 95.6 73.5 2,757.5 3,208.3 116.3 
19)41 
January ....... 1,61413 1,030.7 66.2 66.5 2,80 14.7 2,941.1 10 14.9 
February 1668.1 1, 009. 2  128.14 66.9 2,872.6 2,5140.2 88.14 
Mrch 	......... 1,687.0 1,051.14 17 14 .9 75.5 2,988.8 2,838.1 95.0 

5 FIVE ECONOMIC FACTORS WITH SEASONAL ADJUSTYT WBE 

NECESSARY 

19 140 
March ............ 
April ........... 
May.............. 
Ji.ine ...... ...... 
July ............ 
.Anust . ......... 
September ........ 
October 
November 
December . ..... 
1941 
J anuary ......... 
February ....... 
March ............ 

Employment 
Bank 	Physical 	Common 	in Maiiu- 	Wholesale 
Debits 	Volume 	Stocks 	facturing 	Prices 

Business 	(1st of follow- 
lug month) 

1935-1939 P 100 	1926 = 100 

79.0 106.3 90.3 1214.14 83.2 
93.6 120.0 88.14 12 14.7 83.1 
93.3 117.8 73.3 126.9 82.1 
75.3 120.0 65.5 127.7 
78.0 120.9 66.1 131.4 82.14 
79.5 128.6 6963 1314.5 82.7 
81.14 130.1 75.8 139.3 83.]. 
97.2 129.0 714.2 1143.3 83.3 
83.14 129.7 74r5 1146.3 814.0 
90.0 128.3 70.3 152.4 814.2 

92.6 130.5 71.3 152.9 84.6 
86.2 126.1 66.5 154.0 85.2 
92.9 
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6. BANKDEBITS TO U1DIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLEARING HOUSE CENTRES 

OF CANADA DURING THE FIRST QTER OF 1941, COJ,ARED ITH THE  
SAlvE PERIOD OF 19 140. 

First First Percentage 
Quarter Quarter Increase (+) of 1941 
of 19 141 of 19 140 Decrease (-) to 19140 

Maritime Provinces - 
Halifax 	................... 113, 069,951 115, 099, 1477 - 	2,029,526 98.2 
Moncton 	........ ........... 32,711,862 282948,672  + 	3,763,190  113. 0  
Saint John 	................ 58,148 14,839 55 9 298.630 + 	3,136,259 105.8 

Total - Maritime Provinces... 2014,266,702 199.3 46,779 + 	- 14 ,919,92 3 102.5 
Quebec - - 
Montreal 	................. 2 , 039,369, 1400 2,13129.,565 - 	91,923,165 95.7 
Quebec 	..... 239,07 14,764 363 2 325,330 - 19il250,566 64.9 
Sherbrooke 	....... ......... 23,410,573 21)498,238 + 	1,912,3140 108.9 

Total - Quebec 	..... 2,301,854,742 2,521,116.133 - 219, 261,391 91.3 
Ontario - 
Brantford ..... 
Chat ham S. S ............ . S. 

Fort William 
Hamilton 
Kingston 	•0.• 

Kitchener 	... 
London ..... 
Ottawa 	S... 

Peterborough 
Sarnia 	S.. • . . •0S 

Sudbury S. .............. S.. 

Toronto 
Tindsor  

3 14 ,065,637 
214 , 815, 8 3 14  
20 , 536, 14146 

2 36 ,995, 203 
6149,150 

1414,8014,730 
105,971,570 
720,249,705 
22,745,527 
20,3614,0145 
20,867,906 

2,601,1405,808 
1614,905,770 

28,8888O6 
27,554515 
16856,776 

185,848,209 
19,775, 815 
14o,712,15 

105,693, 1487 
368,1814,179 
21 .2OO, 878 
i7,9 140 8 147 
20 9  1402)401 

2,535,889459 
115,360,386 

+ 	5,176,831 
- 	2,738,681 
+ 	3,729,670 
+ 51,1 146,99 14  
+ 	873,335 
+ 	14,092,215 

278,083 
+ 352 , 065,526 
+ 	1,51414,6149 
* 	2 9 1423,198 
* 	1465,505 
* 65,516,6 149 
1- 149,54,3814 

117.9 
111.0 
122.1 
127.5 

110.1 
100.3 
195.6 
107.3 
113.5 
116.3 
102 • 6 
1142.9 

Total - Ontario 	. 14,038,1427,331 3,5014 9,307,973 	+ 53 14 , 119,358 	115.2  

Prairie Provinces - 
Brandon ................. 
Calgary ................... 
Edmonton............... 
Lethbridge 
MedicineHat ........ 
Moose Jaw .................  
PrinceA].bert ........ 
Regina ...... S.... 

Saskatoon . ........ 
Winnipeg ................. 

Total - Prairie Provinces 

British Eoll.1mbla - 
New 	Vestminster 	........... 23)4)43,305 21,070,857 + 	2,372,14148 111.3 
Vancouver 	................. 1413,840,799 1413,6 146,151 + 	1914 ,6 148 10001 
Victoria 	.................. 89,2714,8145 90,278,027 - 	1.003,182 98.9 

Total - British Columbia .... 	526,558 ,949 	5214 9 995,035 	+ 	1,563,91 14 	100.3 

GRAiW TOT.AL FOR CANADA ...... 8 9 319 9 1432,1462 8 0 0142 9 212,5143 	+ 277,219,919 	103.14 

9,561,262 8,0914,386 + 1,1466,376 118.1 
193,633,082 169,9 47,977 + 23,685,105 113.9 
1140,316,652 120,655,9114 + 19,1460,738 116.1 
13,150 ,556 11,961,023 + 1 ,16 9,533 109.8 

8,092,2014 5,967, 29 14  + 2,1214,910 135. 6  
21,231,320 19,083,1495 + 2,147,825 111.3 
9,2143,163 6,959.9314 + 2,283,229 132.8 

107,083,789 100 9 936,268 + 6,1147,521 106.1 
31,576,216 282673,799 + 2,902,1417 110.1 

7114,1436,14914 819946,033  - 105,509,539 87.1 
1,2148,3214,738 1,292,1446,623 - 1414,121,885 96.6 
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